THE BHARAT SCOUTS & GUIDES, EASTERN REGION HEADQUARTER



61, Old Jessore Road, P.O.-Ganganagar, Kolkata - 700 132, West Bengal, Ph. (033) 2526 7700 E-Mail:- <u>ader@bsgindia.org</u>, <u>bsgerhq@gmail.com</u>

Ref No BSG/ER/ 307/2016-17

Date: 24/08/2016

To, The State Secretaries, Bharat Scouts & Guides, Eastern Region.

Sub : Regional Level Coordinator Workshop of WAGGGS Global Advocacy Programme for Youth for Eastern Region

Dear Sir/Madam,

We are Very happy to inform you that the Regional Level Coordinator Workshop of WAGGGS Global Advocacy Programme for Youth for Eastern Region will be held at State Training Centre Ganganagar, West Bengal, from 12th to 16th September 2016.

The Bharat Scouts and Guides have been instrumentally implementing Global advocacy projects by World Association of Girl Guides and Girl Scouts, the regional event is aimed to take the projects to grass-root level through coordinates who will be trained in the event the advocacy projects are of great relevance and importance as they are focused to being about social change in various areas such as Ending violence against young girls and Women's. Building body confidence and self esteem, spreading awareness about gender-equality and health hygiene among females all the projects are vital to strengthen girls and young women.

Hence we hope that you will be participating in the workshop with great enthusiasm and will work passionately for the projects goals in future.

Name of the Event	:	Regional Level Coordinator Workshop of WAGGGS Global Advocacy Programme for Youth for Eastern Region
Dates	:	12 th to 16 th September 2016
Venue	:	STATE Training Centre, Ganganagar West Bengal.
How to Reach	°.	From Howrah Railway station Bus no L238 and C-10 is available, get down at Doltala. From Sealdah Railway station local trains are available up to Madhyamgram station and from Madhyamgram station by auto Ganganagar. Buses toward Barasat are also available from Sealdah station and get down at doltala. From Doltala van rickshaw are also available up to camp site. For Further assistance may contact - Regional Headquarters -033-25267700 or Assistant Director, Eastern Region – 82 82 82 77 00 / 8961057700
Reporting Date	:	12 th September 2016 before 11:00 AM
Reliving Date	1	16 th September2016 after Lunch.
Who can attend	:	Senior Rover/Ranger, Young unit leaders age between 18 to 35 Years of age having sound health may be selected according to the quota allotted to the State. Without State Headquarters deputation letter no candidate will be admitted
Development Fee	:	Rs.100/- per head (Rover/Ranger) & Rs. 200/- Unit Leader.
Special Fee	:	Rs. 80/- per head for Rover / Ranger & Unit Leader i.e., Rs 180/- per head for Rovers/Rangers & Rs 280/-for Unit Leader.

The Details of workshop are as follow:-

Travelling Expense	:	Actual Bus fare and Sleeper Class Concessional Train fare will be reimbursed by the National Headquarter on production of Train and bus ticket in original. Bus fare will be paid for the shortest route where there are no train services. Deluxe Volvo Buses or taxi / auto is not admissible. Tatkal Charges will not be paid. Participant from Railway States should travel by Railway Passes.
What to Bring	:	Following materials is a must to be carried by each participants: Two set of correct and complete uniform as per APRO Part II & III, Track suit, Light Bedding, Sleeping Bag, Ruck- sack, Sleeping mat, Toilet requisites, Torch, Water Bottle, Rope, Plate, Mug, Spoon, Writing materials, First Aid kit, Comfortable Sports Shoe, Lunch Box, P- Cap, Costumes for Cultural Programmes etc.
Quota	;	Scout wing- 06, Guide Wing-08
Application	:	The list of participating candidates should reach to Eastern Region Headquarters, BS&G, Ganganagar, Kolkata, before 05th September 2016 at <u>ader@bsgindia.org</u>

We request you to please select the right and deserving candidates for this event so as to make this meet a grand success.

Thanking you,

Yours Sincerely, DShaw 08/2016 24 (S. S. Ray) Assistant Director, **Eastern Railway**

Copy to:-

.

- 1. Director, BSG NHQ, New Delhi
- 2. Joint Directors, BSG NHQ, New Delhi.
- 3. National Headquarters Commissioner, Eastern Region.
- 4. The Public Relation officer, BSG, NHQ for publishing in NHQ Magazine.
- 5. Account Officer, BSG, NHQ, New Delhi.
- 6. SOC (S)/ SOC (G), for necessary action and ensure participation.